



Contract Number:	CTN.SD-12 + 042-03
Effective Date	7-1-13,
Term Date : :	6:30-14
Cost	4
Revenue 724	6.000
Total :	NTE:
Ac	tion
Renewal By :	4-1-17
Term :	16-30-14
Reviewed by:	
•	

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Requested Board Meeting Date:

ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION &/or SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS:

This agreement with the Town of Sahuanta is the Pima County Sheriff's Department provides public safety dispatch services and management of dispatch logs warrants records to the Town of Sahuarita.

This Amendment is to:

- Extend the termination date for one (1) year from 06/30/2013 to 06/30/2014.
- Increase amount \$146,000.00

All other conditions and terms of this agreement remain the same.

CONTRACT NUMBER (If applicable): CTN 12*42 01-11-S-142746-0710

STAFF RECOMMENDATION(S):

CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS: 315 W. Sahuarita Center Way, Sahuarita, AZ

Page 1 of 2

10: COB - 8-7-13 (3) Agreda - 8-19-13

		CLERK O	F BOA	RD USE OI	NLY: BOS MT	G
					ITEM NO)
PIMA COUNT	Y COST:	<u>\$0.00</u> aı	nd/or F	REVENUE T	O PIMA COUN	ΓΥ:\$ <u>146,000</u>
·	General Fun		(S): 0 Fund, Fe	General Fund ederal Fund, S	tadium D. Fund, etc	;.)
Advertised Pu	IDIIC Hear	YES	X	NO		
Board of Sup	ervisors [District:				
1	2	3		4	5	All x
MPACT:						
IF APPI	ROVED:					
IF DEN	IED:					
DEPARTMEN	T NAME:_	PIMA COUI	NTY SI	HERIFF'S D	<u>EPARTMENT</u>	
CONTACT PE	RSON:	YUKO JARVIS TELEPHONE NO.: 351-6958				

CONTRACT NO. CTN.SD. 12 DUODO COOLO COULO O AMENDMENT NO.

PIMA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEAPRTME

invoices, documents contract.

correspondence and pertaining this

APPROVED

PROJECT: DISPATCH SERVICES

Town of Sahuarita Department of Law

CONTRACTOR: TOWN OF SAHUARITA

CONTRACT NO.: 01-11-S-142746-0710

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO.: THREE (# 03)

Town of Sahuarita Contract No. CO/O-0013

ORIG. CONTRACT TERM: 07/01/2010 - 06/30/2011 **TERMINATION DATE PRIOR AMENDMENT: 06/30/13**

TERMINATION THIS AMENDMENT: 06/30/14

ORIG. CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$146,000.00 PRIOR AMENDMENTS: \$292,000.00 \$146,000.00 AMOUNT THIS AMENDMENT: **REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$584,000.00**

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into a Contract for services as referenced above; and

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR and COUNTY, pursuant to Article I - Term, have agreed to extend the Contract term for a period of one year; and

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR and COUNTY have agreed to increase the contract amount to allow payment for the continued provision of Dispatch Services during the extended term of the contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows:

CHANGE: ARTICLE 3 - Term:

From:

"... shall terminate on the 30th day of June 2013..."

To:

"... shall terminate on the 30th day of June 2014..."

CHANGE: ARTICLE 5 - 5.1 Fees:

From:

"Total payment for this Contract shall not exceed \$146,000.00."

To:

"Total payment for this Contract shall not exceed \$584,000.00."

The effective date of this Amendment shall be July 1, 2013.

(THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK)

All other provisions of the Contract, not specifically changed by this Amendment, shall remain in effect and be binding upon the parties.

APPROVED:	Town of Sahuarita:
Chair, Board of Supervisors	Signature Duan Blumba
Date	Duane Blumberg, Mayor
	7-//-20/3 Date
ATTEST	
	Vicky Wiel
Clerk of Board	Town of Clerk
Date	7-11-2013 Date
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Cashi	De ostr
Deputy County Attorney	Attorney for Town
7/30/13	7-10-13
Date	Date
APPROVED AS TO CONTENT	APPROVED AS TO CONTENT
John Hans	31
Department Head Town of Sahuarita	Department Head, Pima County
7/10/13 Date	7/35/13 Date